PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby grant Garden City Dance Studio, Inc. (GCDS) and its respective licensees, successors, affiliates, and assigns the absolute right and permission to take, copyright, use, reproduce, and publish any images of my child(ren) in any format whatsoever for purposes of art, advertising, education, or promotional purposes, including but not limited to marketing, advertising publicity, print materials, social media, websites, and internet advertising. I agree that said images become the exclusive property of Garden City Dance Studio, Inc. and no compensation whatsoever shall be paid for the use thereof. I waive all rights thereto and the right to inspect and/or approve any text that may be used in conjunction with the images and the use to which it may be applied. I agree to fully indemnify, hold harmless, and release any and all claims against Garden City Dance Studio, Inc. in relation to said name and images.

INJURY WAIVER, GENERAL RELEASE, & ACKNOWLEDGMENT

By signing my name below as a the participant, and/or parent / legal guardian of a student at Garden City Dance Studio and Dance Boutique Ltd., I acknowledge that participation in any activity or program at Garden City Dance Studio involves risk and danger of physical stress, strain, and injury to me and/or my child(ren) and I admit that I am freely assuming all the risks involved. In consideration of the foregoing, I promise and agree to forever hold harmless, release, acquit, and discharge Garden City Dance Studio, its owners, directors, officers, employees, agents, consultants, independent contractors, and any affiliates from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of service, expenses, and compensation on account of any and all personal injuries and property damage resulting from my and/or child(ren)'s participation in any activities or programs, including claims that are now known, unknown, past, future, or contingent regardless of where such programs are located, herewith.

<u>Property Loss/Damage:</u> Garden City Dance Studio is not responsible for any lost, damaged, or stolen items. Please label all your belongings with your name.

<u>Student Drop-off/Pick-up:</u> Parents shall drop off child(ren) over the age of 5 years old. Students should never be left unattended in our lobby at any time. Running around in the lobby is prohibited. Please do not drop your child(ren) off any earlier than 10 minutes before class and all students must be picked up promptly after class. Any student who is not picked up within 10 minutes after the end of class will be subject to a late pick-up fee of \$10 per 10-minute increment the child(ren) stays past the end of class time. The late fee is due at the time of pickup or prior to the next scheduled class.

Garden City Dance Studio reserves the right to refuse service to anyone.

By placing my signature on this release, I attest that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years or that I am the parent or legal guardian of the minor child(ren), and that I have read the foregoing and fully understand its contents. This release shall be binding upon me, my spouse, my child(ren), legal representatives, heirs, successors, and assigns.

Student's names: (please print first and last name)				
Print parent's name:				
Sign		Date		